In a Testing Environment

Test Devices Needed

RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS

Winn Parish 064001 Atlanta High School
64/ Winn Parish 064002 Calvin High School
64 Winn Parish 064003 Dodson High School
64 Winn Parish 064004 i Kindergarten
64/ Winn Parish 064006 Primary School
64 Winn Parish /064008 Middle School 490 490 243 49 91 33 87 70 98
64 Winn Parish /064009 High School 433 349 246 94 152 94 152 50 70




District

Agency
LEA Name
064 WINN

School or Site Name

BANDWIDTH GAP

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
2282 1000 300 1000

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

34 Atlanta School

43 Calvin High School

49 Dodson High School

29 Winnfield Kindergarten
54 Winnfield Primary School

55 Winnfield Middle School

Winnfield Senior High
School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

3.31
4.24
4.79
2.80
5.26
5.34

6.10

100Kb non-cached

Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
74.59 281.69
95.67 280.76
107.94 955.21
63.26 967.20
118.64 954.74
120.53 954.66
137.53 943.90

7:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

746.69
745.76
745.21
747.20
744.74
744.66

743.90

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

1.65
2.12
2.39
1.40
2.63
2.67

3.05

50Kb non-cached

Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
76.24 283.35
97.79 282.88
110.34 957.61
64.66 968.60
121.27 957.37
123.20 957.33
140.58 946.95

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

748.35
747.88
747.61
748.60
747.37
747.33

746.95

7:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.17 77.73 284.83
0.21 99.70 284.79
0.24 112.49 959.76
0.14 65.92 969.86
0.26 123.64 959.74
0.27 125.61 959.73
0.30 143.32 949.70

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

749.83
749.79
749.76
749.86
749.74
749.73

749.70



5:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN

—— BAN DWIDTH GAP S Cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Internet Wan Lan Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
District Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Agency Site Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
LEA Name Code School or Site Name Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)

i 0 0 0
064 WINN 2282 1000 200 o) Optimal 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

100Kb non-cached 50Kb non-cached 5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Devices Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP  Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
Needed School or Site Name (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
47 Atlanta School 4.63 73.26 280.37 745.37 231 75.58 282.69 747.69 0.23 77.66 284.77 749.77
61 Calvin High School 5.94 93.97 279.06 744.06 2.97 96.94 282.03 747.03 0.30 99.62 284.70 749.70
69 Dodson High School 6.70 106.03 953.30 743.30 3.35 109.38 956.65 746.65 0.33 112.40 959.67 749.67
40 Winnfield Kindergarten 3.93 62.13 966.07 746.07 1.96 64.10 968.04 748.04 0.20 65.86 969.80 749.80
75 Winnfield Primary School 7.36 116.54 952.64 742.64 3.68 120.22 956.32 746.32 0.37 123.54 959.63 749.63
77 Winnfield Middle School 7.48 118.40 952.52 742.52 3.74 122.14 956.26 746.26 0.37 125.50 959.63 749.63
Winnfield Senior High 8.54 135.09 941.46 741.46 427 139.36 945.73 745.73 0.43 143.20 949,57 749.57

School



—— BANDWIDTH GAP ——

District

Agency
LEA Name
064 WINN

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
2282 1000 300 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

79 Atlanta School
101 Calvin High School
114 Dodson High School

67 Winnfield Kindergarten
126 Winnfield Primary School

128 Winnfield Middle School

Winnfield Senior High

146 School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)
7.71

9.90
11.17
6.54
12.27
12.47

14.23

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

70.18
90.02
101.56
59.52
111.63
11341

129.40

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

277.29
275.10
948.83
963.46
947.73
947.53

935.77

3:1 Students to Device Ratio
50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
742.29 3.86 74.03 281.14
740.10 4.95 94.96 280.05
738.83 5.58 107.15 954.42
743.46 3.27 62.79 966.73
737.73 6.14 117.77 953.86
737.53 6.23 119.64 953.77
735.77 7.11 136.51 942.89

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

746.14
745.05
744.42
746.73
743.86
743.77

742.89

3:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.39 77.51 284.61
0.49 99.42 284.51
0.56 112.17 959.44
0.33 65.73 969.67
0.61 123.29 959.39
0.62 125.25 959.38
0.71 142.91 949.29

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
749.61

749,51
749.44
749.67
749.39
749.38

749.29



—— BANDWIDTH GAP ——

District

Agency
LEA Name
064 WINN

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
2282 1000 300 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

237 Atlanta School

304 Calvin High School

343 Dodson High School
201 Winnfield Kindergarten
377 Winnfield Primary School

383 Winnfield Middle School

Winnfield Senior High

a3t School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

23.14
29.69
33.50
19.63
36.82
37.40

42.68

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

54.75
70.22
79.23
46.43
87.09
88.47

100.95

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

261.86
255.31
926.50
950.37
923.18
922.60

907.32

1:1 Students to Device Ratio
50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
726.86 11.57 66.32 273.43
720.31 14.84 85.07 270.16
716.50 16.75 95.98 943.25
730.37 9.81 56.25 960.19
713.18 18.41 105.50 941.59
712.60 18.70 107.18 941.30
707.32 21.34 122.29 928.66

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

738.43
735.16
733.25
740.19
731.59
731.30

728.66

1:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

5Mb cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
1.16 76.73 283.84 748.84
1.48 98.43 283.52 748.52
1.67 111.06 958.33 748.33
0.98 65.08 969.02 749.02
1.84 122.06 958.16 748.16
1.87 124.01 958.13 748.13
2.13 141.49 947.87 747.87
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