							Total Compute	ers Meeting:	In a Testing I	Environment	Test Devic	es Needed	Minimum Specs		RECOMMENDE	D DEVICE SPECS	3
				Total Students	Total Student			Rec.									
LEA	District Name	Site Code	Site Name	Reported	Testers	Total Devices	Minimum Specs	Specs	Minimum Specs	Rec. Specs	7:01	5:01	7:01	7:01	5:01	3:01	1:01
	64 Winn Parish	064001	Atlanta High School	241	144	210	54	156	54	156	21	29	0	0	0	0	0
	64 Winn Parish	064002	Calvin High School	309	210	160	32	128	22	123	30	42	0	0	0	0	87
	64 Winn Parish	064003	Dodson High School	343	227	217	76	117	45	107	32	45	0	0	0	0	120
	64 Winn Parish	064004	Winnfield Kindergarten	209	0	40	10	11	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	64 Winn Parish	064006	Winnfield Primary School	505	265	150	12	89	12	89	38	53	0	0	0	0	176
	64 Winn Parish	064008	Winnfield Middle School	490	490	243	49	91	33	87	70	98	0	0	11	76	403
	64 Winn Parish	064009	Winnfield High School	433	349	246	94	152	94	152	50	70	0	0	0	0	197

Ű	a	TECH	NOLOGY	RE	ADI	NE:	SS	7:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
?!!!!			BANDWID	DTH (GAP		_	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	District Agency	Site		Oct 2013 Student	Internet Bandwidth on Survey	Wan Bandwidth on Survey	Lan Bandwidth on Survey	Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA 064	Name WINN	Code	School or Site Name	Count 2282	(Mbps) 1000	(Mbps) 300	(Mbps) 1000	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

				7:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio)						
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb nor	n-cached		5Kb cached				
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	
34 Atlanta School	3.31	74.59	281.69	746.69	1.65	76.24	283.35	748.35	0.17	77.73	284.83	749.83	
43 Calvin High School	4.24	95.67	280.76	745.76	2.12	97.79	282.88	747.88	0.21	99.70	284.79	749.79	
49 Dodson High School	4.79	107.94	955.21	745.21	2.39	110.34	957.61	747.61	0.24	112.49	959.76	749.76	
29 Winnfield Kindergarten	2.80	63.26	967.20	747.20	1.40	64.66	968.60	748.60	0.14	65.92	969.86	749.86	
54 Winnfield Primary School	5.26	118.64	954.74	744.74	2.63	121.27	957.37	747.37	0.26	123.64	959.74	749.74	
55 Winnfield Middle School	5.34	120.53	954.66	744.66	2.67	123.20	957.33	747.33	0.27	125.61	959.73	749.73	
62 Winnfield Senior High School	6.10	137.53	943.90	743.90	3.05	140.58	946.95	746.95	0.30	143.32	949.70	749.70	

Ű	a	TECH	NOLOGY	RE	ADI	NE:	SS	5:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
<i>?</i> !!}			BANDWIE	DTH	GAP		_	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	District Agency	Site		Oct 2013 Student	Internet Bandwidth on Survey	Wan Bandwidth on Survey	Lan Bandwidth on Survey	Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA 064	Name WINN	Code	School or Site Name	Count 2282	(Mbps) 1000	(Mbps) 300	(Mbps) 1000	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

				5:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio)						
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb non	-cached		5Kb cached				
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/ <mark>GAP</mark> (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	
47 Atlanta School	4.63	73.26	280.37	745.37	2.31	75.58	282.69	747.69	0.23	77.66	284.77	749.77	
61 Calvin High School	5.94	93.97	279.06	744.06	2.97	96.94	282.03	747.03	0.30	99.62	284.70	749.70	
69 Dodson High School	6.70	106.03	953.30	743.30	3.35	109.38	956.65	746.65	0.33	112.40	959.67	749.67	
40 Winnfield Kindergarten	3.93	62.13	966.07	746.07	1.96	64.10	968.04	748.04	0.20	65.86	969.80	749.80	
75 Winnfield Primary School	7.36	116.54	952.64	742.64	3.68	120.22	956.32	746.32	0.37	123.54	959.63	749.63	
77 Winnfield Middle School	7.48	118.40	952.52	742.52	3.74	122.14	956.26	746.26	0.37	125.50	959.63	749.63	
87 Winnfield Senior High School	8.54	135.09	941.46	741.46	4.27	139.36	945.73	745.73	0.43	143.20	949.57	749.57	

Ű	a	TECH	3:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN					
?!!!			BANDW	IDTH (GAP		_	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	District Agency	Site		Oct 2013 Student	Internet Bandwidth on Survey	Wan Bandwidth on Survey	Lan Bandwidth on Survey	Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA	Name	Code	School or Site Name	Count	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	(Mbps)	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
064	WINN			2282	1000	300	1000	Optimal	100.076	100.076	100.076

			:	3:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio)						
		100Kb nor	n-cached			50Kb nor	n-cached		5Kb cached				
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	
79 Atlanta School	7.71	70.18	277.29	742.29	3.86	74.03	281.14	746.14	0.39	77.51	284.61	749.61	
101 Calvin High School	9.90	90.02	275.10	740.10	4.95	94.96	280.05	745.05	0.49	99.42	284.51	749.51	
114 Dodson High School	11.17	101.56	948.83	738.83	5.58	107.15	954.42	744.42	0.56	112.17	959.44	749.44	
67 Winnfield Kindergarten	6.54	59.52	963.46	743.46	3.27	62.79	966.73	746.73	0.33	65.73	969.67	749.67	
126 Winnfield Primary School	12.27	111.63	947.73	737.73	6.14	117.77	953.86	743.86	0.61	123.29	959.39	749.39	
128 Winnfield Middle School	12.47	113.41	947.53	737.53	6.23	119.64	953.77	743.77	0.62	125.25	959.38	749.38	
146 Winnfield Senior High School	14.23	129.40	935.77	735.77	7.11	136.51	942.89	742.89	0.71	142.91	949.29	749.29	

Ű	a	TECH	NOLOG	YRE	ADI	NE:	SS	1:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
?!!!	יזוונונו		BANDW	IDTH	GAP		_	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
	District Agency	Site		Oct 2013 Student	Internet Bandwidth on Survey	Wan Bandwidth on Survey	Lan Bandwidth on Survey	Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA 064	Name WINN	Code	School or Site Name	Count 2282	(Mbps) 1000	(Mbps) 300	(Mbps) 1000	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

				1:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio)						
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb nor	n-cached		5Mb cached				
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/ <mark>GAP</mark> (Mbps)	
237 Atlanta School	23.14	54.75	261.86	726.86	11.57	66.32	273.43	738.43	1.16	76.73	283.84	748.84	
304 Calvin High School	29.69	70.22	255.31	720.31	14.84	85.07	270.16	735.16	1.48	98.43	283.52	748.52	
343 Dodson High School	33.50	79.23	926.50	716.50	16.75	95.98	943.25	733.25	1.67	111.06	958.33	748.33	
201 Winnfield Kindergarten	19.63	46.43	950.37	730.37	9.81	56.25	960.19	740.19	0.98	65.08	969.02	749.02	
377 Winnfield Primary School	36.82	87.09	923.18	713.18	18.41	105.50	941.59	731.59	1.84	122.06	958.16	748.16	
383 Winnfield Middle School	37.40	88.47	922.60	712.60	18.70	107.18	941.30	731.30	1.87	124.01	958.13	748.13	
437 Winnfield Senior High School	42.68	100.95	907.32	707.32	21.34	122.29	928.66	728.66	2.13	141.49	947.87	747.87	